
19. Hardtsee-Triathlon vom 03.09.2006 
TSV Ubstadt 1902 e.V. 

 
 

        weibliche Jugend - Triathlon 
        ============================ 
         
          1. Gill, Nadine TV Mosbach 1:00:34 
          2. Bähr, Judith Bährenstark 1:04:49 
          3. Bähr, Sophie Bährenstark 1:10:13 
          4. Knopf, Christina Team Fuji 1:10:31 
          5. Geiger, Nina FSSV Karlsruhe 1:13:03 
          6. Weber, Pia Karlsruhe 1:26:19 
 
 
        Männer - Triathlon 
        ================== 
 
          1. Schramm, Frederik TV Forst 50:41 
          2. Weber, Tobias Wiesloch 52:40 
          3. Koutoudis, Antonios Konstanz 54:33 
          4. Göbel, Martin TV Forst 54:34 
          5. Lürßen, Peter FSSV Karlsruhe 55:25 
          6. Diefenbacher, Timo TV Forst 56:09 
          7. Lill, Robin TV Forst 56:15 
          8. Gassert, Christopher Walldorf 57:13 
          9. Megerle, Thomas Team Bullfrog 57:21 
         10. Mainhard, Armin Konstanz 57:29 
         11. Müller, Jens KC Konstanz 58:53 
         12. Kröll, Peter TSV Ubstadt 59:16 
         13. Pfeiffer, Jerome Feuerwehr Bruchsal 59:30 
         14. Ritter, Matthias SG Poseidon Eppelheim 1:00:43 
         15. Berberich, Sebastian TSV Ubstadt 1:02:39 
         16. Weidemann, Roman Odenheim 1:03:15 
         17. Bruss‚, Roger RAC-Triathlon Eichelberg 1:04:50 
         18. Rentz, Karlheinz Karlsruhe 1:05:40 
         19. Forschner, Alexander TSV Ubstadt 1:05:51 
         20. Vogel, Jürgen Weiher 1:06:35 
         21. Harlacher, Markus TSV Ubstadt 1:07:18 
         22. Peters, Arthur Wiesloch 1:08:05 
         23. Ottmann, Markus FV Hanhofen 1:09:29 
         24. Paul, Robert Forst 1:12:35 
         25. Ihle, Christian Bruchsal 1:13:29 
 
 



        Frauen - Triathlon 
        ================== 
 
          1. Leischwitz, Isabell ASG Tria Hockenheim 1:03:27 
          2. Fritz, Miriam DHU Karlsruhe 1:07:16 
          3. Hörhager, Aliana KC Konstanz 1:07:22 
          4. Tuszkowski, Karolina Karlsruhe 1:07:30 
          5. Worbs, Sabine Team Bullfrog 1:14:45 
          6. Jung, Susanne Wiesloch 1:15:13 
          7. Bay, Hanife Dielheim 1:17:49 
          8. Reschke, Bettina City Girls 1:34:56 
 
 
        Senioren M30 - Triathlon 
        ======================== 
         
          1. Bellm, Mathias TV Forst 54:06 
          2. Junghans, Stephan TV Forst 54:07 
          3. Dulkies, Jürgen TV Bretten 54:11 
          4. Dehm, Ralph Equipe Rhein-Neckar 54:25 
          5. Westermann, Klaus TV Bretten Triathlon 55:55 
          6. Koglin, Uwe Bruchsal 1:00:03 
          7. Pohner, Stefan TV Forst 1:00:22 
          8. Donadonibus, Franco Fahrschule Brudy 1:00:33 
          9. Lang, Matthias Ubstadt-Weiher 1:04:04 
         10. Sieger, Andy SV Eichelberg 1:04:52 
         11. Kerti, Christian Bad Schönborn 1:05:50 
         12. Busch, Thorsten Rauenberg 1:06:10 
         13. Stefen, Dirk TV Bretten 1:08:04 
         14. Meier, Stefan Waaagh for Ever 1:10:39 
         15. Werle, Andreas Bruchsal 1:10:51 
         16. Breitenberger, Axel Philippsburg 1:11:28 
         17. Rothfritz, Markus Oberderdingen 1:12:00 
         18. Bartsch, Stefan Langenbrücken 1:12:16 
         19. Leiblein, Stefan KSC Weiher 1:12:20 
         20. Rauth, Matthias Leimen 1:13:02 
         21. Beismann, Oliver TV Forst 1:13:52 
         22. Schlütter, Bernd Bruchsal 1:14:39 
         23. Brudy, Andreas Bruchsal 1:15:33 
 
 
        Seniorinnen W30 - Triathlon 
        =========================== 
 
          1. Dahm, Ute WSC Rheinsheim 59:57 
          2. Rudolf, Andrea SG Nußloch 1:01:01 
          3. Gill, Astrid Fahrenbach 1:05:46 
          4. Heiler, Nicole Bruchsal 1:12:21 
          5. Rauth, Carolin Leimen 1:13:53 
          6. Geider, Alexandra City Girls 1:18:27 
 
 



        Senioren M40 - Triathlon 
        ======================== 
         
          1. Winkler, Gerhard Wiesloch 53:08 
          2. Dörr, Holge RSG Ried-Rastatt 53:27 
          3. Leischwitz, Petro ASG Tria Hockenheim 54:51 
          4. Böhnhardt, Frank TV Forst 56:21 
          5. Scheitler, Karl LT Kirrlach 56:25 
          6. Wuerges, Peter LT Kirrlach 56:43 
          7. Ulrich, Andreas Radel Garage Eppingen 57:12 
          8. Lenk, Thomas SSC Karlsruhe 58:23 
          9. Horn, Hubert TVE Weiher 59:27 
         10. Weischedel, Jens Forst 1:00:54 
         11. Dolt, Armin JAB-Team 1:01:20 
         12. Burger, Peter Turboschnecken 1:01:21 
         13. Baum, Uwe TRT Remchingen 1:01:32 
         14. Ernstberger, Ralf Bruchsal 1:01:35 
         15. Hauck, Thomas LT Kirrlach 1:02:10 
         16. Hamminger, Thomas Rheinstetten 1:02:16 
         17. Blumhofer, Arno LT Karlsdorf-Neuthard 1:02:22 
         18. Lauinger, Uwe Karlsruhe 1:02:30 
         19. Belschner, Frank FVS Sulzfeld 1:03:49 
         20. Merx, Gerhard TTV Mühlhausen 1:03:50 
         21. Merl, Jürgen Bretten 1:04:10 
         22. Zeller, Klaus SV Blau Weiß Menzingen 1:04:23 
         23. Kaltenmeier, Rüdiger TV Heidelsheim 1:04:31 
         24. Wolfbeisz, Ralph Nussloch 1:04:40 
         25. Lang, Heinz TSG Blankenloch 1:04:51 
         26. Broll, Ulrich TC Rohrbach 1:05:17 
         27. Neudeck, Ralf www.gartenstadt.karlsruhe.de 1:07:40 
         28. Tropf, Bruno 1860 Fan Club 1:07:55 
         29. Gorzitza, Thomas Wiesloch 1:08:27 
         30. Machauer, Volker Schuler SMG 1:10:06 
         31. Böser, Horst Forst 1:11:15 
         32. Elbraucht, Detlef Berlin 1:12:17 
         33. Wellendorf, Christoph TVP Pforzheim 1:12:27 
         34. Isensee, Holger TVP Pforzheim 1:12:28 
         35. Wehle, Günther Straubenhardt 1:21:46 
 
 
        Seniorinnen W40 - Triathlon 
        =========================== 
 
          1. Stammberger, Karin Rutesheim 1:02:17 
          2. Bähr, Monika Bährenstark 1:05:02 
          3. Bauer, Beate Ettlinger SV 1:06:34 
          4. Winkler, Birgit Wiesloch 1:06:43 
          5. Schwarz, Elke TV Forst 1:08:39 
          6. Mollet, Karin Ohne Verein 1:13:27 
          7. Pakutka, Angelika RSC Kirrlach 1:13:52 
          8. Schäfer, Ellen Panoramaläufer Straubenhardt 1:18:21 
          9. Pfeiffer, Angelika City Girls 1:34:56 

http://www.gartenstadt.karlsruhe.de/


        Senioren M50 - Triathlon 
        ======================== 
         
          1. Herb, Jürgen SSV Huchenfeld 58:44 
          2. Bähr, Uwe Bährenstark 1:03:48 
          3. Lill, Heinz TV Forst 1:03:55 
          4. Oehlschläger, Jürgen LT TSV Graben 1:06:20 
          5. Koller, Manfred Sportevolution Illingen 1:08:29 
          6. Ottmann, Bernd FV Hanhofen 1:09:28 
          7. Klock, Klaus St. Leon-Rot 1:13:08 
          8. Schwein, Wolfgang Ohne Verein 1:13:28 
          9. Vetter, Friedbert Lauftreff Philippsburg 1:14:05 
         10. Vollprecht, Martin Neuhütten 1:15:01 
         11. Weber, Günter Wiesloch 1:16:07 
         12. Heinzmann, Erwin RV 1898 Kirrlach 1:16:11 
         13. Weber, Klaus Karlsruhe 1:26:22 
 
 
        Seniorinnen W50 - Triathlon 
        =========================== 
 
          1. Klaschka-Lill, Elinor LT Kirrlach 1:07:23 
 
 
        Senioren M60 - Triathlon 
        ======================== 
 
          1. Strohmeier, Volker Team Fellini 1:21:10 



        Familien - Triathlon 
        ==================== 
 
          1. Beck, B. u. S. u. J. TSV Ubstadt 59:39 
          2. Lang, J. u. L. u. H. TV Bretten 1:01:26 
          3. Veith, F. u. M. u. W. Forst 1:03:01 
          4. Leischwitz, Beate u. Evelyn ASG Tria Hockenheim 1:04:59 
          5. Rück, K. u. S. u. U. Bretten 1:07:45 
          6. Odenwald, T. u. R. SV Philippsburg 1:09:00 
          7. Ebelle, M. u. S. u. J. Ubstadt 1:13:41 
          8. Wellendorf I. u. A. Pforzheim 1:15:24 
          9. Geweniger, G. u. D. u. T. Bruchsal 1:20:00 
         10. Ohmer, Topol Schnelle Schnecken 1:27:14 
 
        Gruppen - Triathlon 
        =================== 
         
          1. Wenz, Ubl, Schneckenburger Recycler-Team 51:49 
          2. Häußler, Beilmann, Claus Tri-Team Kraichgau 51:55 
          3. Erk, Klug, Zeller SV Blau Weiß 52:02 
          4. Keppelen, Roß LT Kirrlach 54:58 
          5. Kadner, Barth, Böser Siemens Radsportgruppe 57:31 
          6. Schulz, Werner, Wacker Flotter Dreier 57:41 
          7. Kraft, Feldmann, Viehweg Ohne Verein 58:03 
          8. Meier, Eibrecht FTF 59:14 
          9. Batzler, Herberger, Holzer We will never Waaagh alone 1:00:12 
         10. Hambsch, Glinke, Jänchen Die Macht vom Rhein 1:02:14 
         11. Höpfinger, Burger, Schadeck Die Team SDS 1:03:31 
         12. Scholz, Fries, Espiga 64-er Team 1:03:38 
         13. Imhof, Bodomer, Janson DLRG Bruchsal 1:05:16 
         14. Schweikert, Degen, Gerweck SMG E. Montage 1:05:21 
         15. Mehr, Geier SMG Duo 1:05:28 
         16. Gern, Schlindwein, Voith Die, die gwinne wellet! 1:07:01 
         17. Hödl, Klein, Amann SG HaWei 1:07:26 
         18. Neithardt,Becker,Hillenbrand SG HaWei 1:09:30 
         19. Wöhrle, Teubner, Groß SMG TTT 1:11:34 
         20. Renz, Bickermann, Hollstein Ohne Verein 1:11:44 
         21. Rohde, Süßdorf, Schweikert SMG Konstruktion 1:11:47 
         22. Bohlender, Kuhmann,Bohlender SMG Betriebsrat 1:25:37 
         23. Horeschi, Dreßler Schützing 1:33:57 
 
 



        Gesamtplatzierung 
        =================== 
 
Platz Name, Vorname Jahrgang/Verein/Ort Zeit Platz/Klasse 
 1. Schramm, Frederik 83 TV Forst  50:41  1. M  
 2. Wenz, Ubl, Schneckenburger Recycler-Team  51:49  1. GR1  
 3. Häußler, Beilmann, Claus, Tri-Team Kraichgau  51:55  2. GR1  
 4. Erk, Klug, Zeller SV Blau Weiß 52:02  3. GR1  
 5. Weber, Tobias 81 Wiesloch  52:40  2. M  
 6. Winkler, Gerhard 64 Wiesloch  53:08  1. M40  
 7. Dörr, Holger 65 RSG Ried-Rastatt 53:27  2. M40  
 8. Bellm, Mathias 71 TV Forst  54:06  1. M30  
 9. Junghans, Stephan 68 TV Forst  54:07  2. M30  
 10. Dulkies, Jürgen 74 TV Bretten  54:11  3. M30  
 11. Dehm, Ralph 74 Equipe Rhein-Neckar 54:25  4. M30  
 12. Koutoudis, Antonios 80 Konstanz  54:33  3. M  
 13. Göbel, Martin 85 TV Forst  54:34  4. M  
 14. Leischwitz, Petro 58 ASG Tria Hockenheim 54:51  3. M40  
 15. Keppelen, Roß LT Kirrlach 54:58  4. GR1  
 16. Lürßen, Peter 77 FSSV Karlsruhe 55:25  5. M  
 17. Westermann, Klaus 68 TV Bretten Triathlon  55:55  5. M30  
 18. Diefenbacher, Timo 79 TV Forst  56:09  6. M  
 19. Lill, Robin 83 TV Forst  56:15  7. M  
 20. Böhnhardt, Frank 62 TV Forst  56:21  4. M40  
 21. Scheitler, Karl 57 LT Kirrlach 56:25  5. M40  
 22. Wuerges, Peter 66 LT Kirrlach 56:43  6. M40  
 23. Ulrich, Andreas 66 Radel Garage Eppingen 57:12  7. M40  
 24. Gassert, Christopher 83 Walldorf  57:13  8. M  
 25. Megerle, Thomas 79 Team Bullfrog  57:21  9. M  
 26. Mainhard, Armin 78 Konstanz  57:29 10. M  
 27. Kadner, Barth, Böser, Siemens Radsportgruppe 57:31  5. GR1  
 28. Schulz, Werner, Wacker Flotter Dreier 57:41  6. GR1  
 29. Kraft, Feldmann, Viehweg Ohne Verein 58:03  7. GR1  
 30. Lenk, Thomas 60 SSC Karlsruhe  58:23  8. M40  
 31. Herb, Jürgen 50 SSV Huchenfeld 58:44  1. M50  
 32. Müller, Jens 78 KC Konstanz 58:53 11. M  
 33. Meier, Eibrecht FTF  59:14  8. GR1  
 34. Kröll, Peter 82 TSV Ubstadt 59:16 12. M  
 35. Horn, Hubert 63 TVE Weiher  59:27  9. M40  
 36. Pfeiffer, Jerome 78 Feuerwehr Bruchsal  59:30 13. M  
 37. Beck, B. u. S. u. J. TSV Ubstadt 59:39  1. FAM  
 38. Dahm, Ute 71 WSC Rheinsheim 59:57  1. W30  
 39. Koglin, Uwe 70 Bruchsal  1:00:03  6. M30  
 40. Batzler, Herberger, Holzer We will never Waaagh alone  1:00:12  9. GR1  
 41. Pohner, Stefan 69 TV Forst  1:00:22  7. M30  
 42. Donadonibus, Franco 75 Fahrschule Brudy  1:00:33  8. M30  
 43. Gill, Nadine 91 TV Mosbach 1:00:34  1. WJ   
 44. Ritter, Matthias 79 SG Poseidon Eppelheim  1:00:43 14. M  
 45. Weischedel, Jens 64 Forst 1:00:54 10. M40  
 46. Rudolf, Andrea 70 SG Nußloch 1:01:01  2. W30  
 47. Dolt, Armin 66 JAB-Team  1:01:20 11. M40  
 48. Burger, Peter 58 Turboschnecken 1:01:21 12. M40  



 49. Lang, J. u. L. u. H. TV Bretten 1:01:26  2. FAM  
 50. Baum, Uwe 63 TRT Remchingen 1:01:32 13. M40  
 51. Ernstberger, Ralf 64 Bruchsal  1:01:35 14. M40  
 52. Hauck, Thomas 62 LT Kirrlach  1:02:10 15. M40  
 53. Hambsch, Glinke, Jänchen Die Macht vom Rhein 1:02:14 10. GR1  
 54. Hamminger, Thomas 59 Rheinstetten 1:02:16 16. M40  
 55. Stammberger, Karin 66 Rutesheim 1:02:17  1. W40  
 56. Blumhofer, Arno 64 LT Karlsdorf-Neuthard  1:02:22 17. M40  
 57. Lauinger, Uwe 62 Karlsruhe 1:02:30 18. M40  
 58. Berberich, Sebastian 80 TSV Ubstadt  1:02:39 15. M  
 59. Veith, F. u. M. u. W. Forst 1:03:01  3. FAM  
 60. Weidemann, Roman 82 Odenheim  1:03:15 16. M  
 61. Leischwitz, Isabell 82 ASG Tria Hockenheim 1:03:27  1. F  
 62. Höpfinger, Burger, Schadeck Die Team SDS 1:03:31 11. GR1  
 63. Scholz, Fries, Espiga 64-er Team 1:03:38 12. GR1  
 64. Bähr, Uwe 55 Bährenstark  1:03:48  2. M50  
 65. Belschner, Frank 66 FVS Sulzfeld 1:03:49 19. M40  
 66. Merx, Gerhard 63 TTV Mühlhausen 1:03:50 20. M40  
 67. Lill, Heinz 52 TV Forst  1:03:55  3. M50  
 68. Lang, Matthias 76 Ubstadt-Weiher 1:04:04  9. M30  
 69. Merl, Jürgen 66 Bretten 1:04:10 21. M40  
 70. Zeller, Klaus 57 SV Blau Weiß Menzingen 1:04:23 22. M40  
 71. Kaltenmeier, Rüdiger 64 TV Heidelsheim 1:04:31 23. M40  
 72. Wolfbeisz, Ralph 66 Nußloch 1:04:40 24. M40  
 73. Bähr, Judith 89 Bährenstark  1:04:49  2. WJ   
 74. Bruss‚, Roger 84 RAC-Triathlon Eichelberg 1:04:50 17. M  
 75. Lang, Heinz 59 TSG Blankenloch 1:04:51 25. M40  
 76. Sieger, Andy 76 SV Eichelberg  1:04:52 10. M30  
 77. Leischwitz, Beate u. Evelyn ASG Tria Hockenheim 1:04:59  4. FAM  
 78. Bähr, Monika 59 Bährenstark  1:05:02  2. W40  
 79. Imhof, Bodomer, Janson DLRG Bruchsal  1:05:16 13. GR1  
 80. Broll, Ulrich 66 TC Rohrbach  1:05:17 26. M40  
 81. Schweikert, Degen, Gerweck SMG E. Montage 1:05:21 14. GR1  
 82. Mehr, Geier SMG Duo 1:05:28 15. GR1  
 83. Rentz, Karlheinz 77 Karlsruhe 1:05:40 18. M  
 84. Gill, Astrid 71 Fahrenbach 1:05:46  3. W30  
 85. Kerti, Christian 76 Bad Schönborn  1:05:50 11. M30  
 86. Forschner, Alexander 79 TSV Ubstadt  1:05:51 19. M  
 87. Busch, Thorsten 73 Rauenberg 1:06:10 12. M30  
 88. Oehlschläger, Jürgen 54 LT TSV Graben  1:06:20  4. M50  
 89. Bauer, Beate 64 Ettlinger SV 1:06:34  3. W40  
 90. Vogel, Jürgen 80 Weiher  1:06:35 20. M  
 91. Winkler, Birgit 66 Wiesloch  1:06:43  4. W40  
 92. Gern, Schlindwein, Voith Die, die gwinne wellet!  1:07:01 16. GR1  
 93. Fritz, Miriam 77 DHU Karlsruhe  1:07:16  2. F  
 94. Harlacher, Markus 80 TSV Ubstadt  1:07:18 21. M  
 95. Hörhager, Aliana 79 KC Konstanz  1:07:22  3. F  
 96. Klaschka-Lill, Elinor 53 LT Kirrlach  1:07:23  1. W50  
 97. Hödl, Klein, Amann 57 SG HaWei  1:07:26 17. GR1  
 98. Tuszkowski, Karolina 82 Karlsruhe 1:07:30  4. F  
 99. Neudeck, Ralf 62 www.gartenstadt.karlsruhe.de  1:07:40 27. M40  
 100. Rück, K. u. S. u. U. Bretten 1:07:45  5. FAM  

http://www.gartenstadt.karlsruhe.de/


 101. Tropf, Bruno 58 1860 Fan Club  1:07:55 28. M40  
 102. Stefen, Dirk 71 TV Bretten 1:08:04 13. M30  
 103. Peters, Arthur 81 Wiesloch  1:08:05 22. M  
 104. Gorzitza, Thomas 65 Wiesloch  1:08:27 29. M40  
 105. Koller, Manfred 56 Sportevolution Illingen  1:08:29  5. M50  
 106. Schwarz, Elke 66 TV Forst  1:08:39  5. W40  
 107. Odenwald, T. u. R. SV Philippsburg 1:09:00  6. FAM  
 108. Ottmann, Bernd 51 FV Hanhofen  1:09:28  6. M50  
 109. Ottmann, Markus 81 FV Hanhofen  1:09:29 23. M  
 110. Neithardt,Becker,Hillenbrand 57 SG HaWei  1:09:30 18. GR1  
 111. Machauer, Volker 62 Schuler SMG  1:10:06 30. M40  
 112. Bähr, Sophie 92 Bährenstark  1:10:13  3. WJ   
 113. Knopf, Christina 90 Team Fuji 1:10:31  4. WJ   
 114. Meier, Stefan 76 Waaagh for Ever 1:10:39 14. M30  
 115. Werle, Andreas 75 Bruchsal  1:10:51 15. M30  
 116. Böser, Horst 59 Forst 1:11:15 31. M40  
 117. Breitenberger, Axel 68 Philippsburg 1:11:28 16. M30  
 118. Wöhrle, Teubner, Groß SMG TTT 1:11:34 19. GR1  
 119. Renz, Bickermann, Hollstein Ohne Verein  1:11:44 20. GR1  
 120. Rohde, Süßdorf, Schweikert SMG Konstruktion  1:11:47 21. GR1  
 121. Rothfritz, Markus 74 Oberderdingen  1:12:00 17. M30  
 122. Bartsch, Stefan 68 Langenbrücken  1:12:16 18. M30  
 123. Elbraucht, Detlef 57 Berlin  1:12:17 32. M40  
 124. Leiblein, Stefan 75 KSC Weiher 1:12:20 19. M30  
 125. Heiler, Nicole 73 Bruchsal  1:12:21  4. W30  
 126. Wellendorf, Christoph 64 TVP Pforzheim  1:12:27 33. M40  
 127. Isensee, Holger 65 TVP Pforzheim  1:12:28 34. M40  
 128. Paul, Robert 77 Forst 1:12:35 24. M  
 129. Rauth, Matthias 70 Leimen  1:13:02 20. M30  
 130. Geiger, Nina 90 FSSV Karlsruhe 1:13:03  5. WJ   
 131. Klock, Klaus 55 St. Leon-Rot 1:13:08  7. M50  
 132. Mollet, Karin 65 Ohne Verein  1:13:27  6. W40  
 133. Schwein, Wolfgang 52 Ohne Verein  1:13:28  8. M50  
 134. Ihle, Christian 77 Bruchsal  1:13:29 25. M  
 135. Ebelle, M. u. S. u. J. Ubstadt 1:13:41  7. FAM  
 136. Beismann, Oliver 73 TV Forst  1:13:52 21. M30  
 137. Pakutka, Angelika 58 RSC Kirrlach 1:13:52  7. W40  
 138. Rauth, Carolin 73 Leimen  1:13:53  5. W30  
 139. Vetter, Friedbert 53 Lauftreff Philippsburg 1:14:05  9. M50  
 140. Schlütter, Bernd 74 Bruchsal  1:14:39 22. M30  
 141. Worbs, Sabine 81 Team Bullfrog  1:14:45  5. F  
 142. Vollprecht, Martin 54 Neuhütten 1:15:01 10. M50  
 143. Jung, Susanne 83 Wiesloch  1:15:13  6. F  
 144. Wellendorf I. u. A. Pforzheim 1:15:24  8. FAM  
 145. Brudy, Andreas 75 Bruchsal  1:15:33 23. M30  
 146. Weber, Günter 56 Wiesloch  1:16:07 11. M50  
 147. Heinzmann, Erwin 49 RV 1898 Kirrlach  1:16:11 12. M50  
 148. Bay, Hanife 80 Dielheim  1:17:49  7. F  
 149. Schäfer, Ellen 65 Panoramaläufer Straubenhardt  1:18:21  8. W40  
 150. Geider, Alexandra 75 City Girls 1:18:27  6. W30  
 151. Geweniger, G. u. D. u. T. Bruchsal  1:20:00  9. FAM  
 152. Strohmeier, Volker 42 Team Fellini 1:21:10  1. M60  



 153. Wehle, Günther 62 Straubenhardt  1:21:46 35. M40  
 154. Bohlender, Kuhmann,Bohlender SMG Betriebsrat 1:25:37 22. GR1  
 155. Weber, Pia 93 Karlsruhe 1:26:19  6. WJ   
 156. Weber, Klaus 54 Karlsruhe 1:26:22 13. M50  
 157. Ohmer, Topol Schnelle Schnecken  1:27:14 10. FAM  
 158. Horeschi, Dreßler Schützing 1:33:57 23. GR1  
 159. Pfeiffer, Angelika 60 City Girls 1:34:56  9. W40  
 160. Reschke, Bettina 82 City Girls 1:34:56  8. F  
 


